PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7291328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUDELA TECHNOLOGIES INC.	04/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUDELA TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	621 LUNAR AVENUE
City:	BREA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17068516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:mbright@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:BABAK TEHRANCHIAddress Line 1:PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141141-8400.US06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGHAN BRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Meghan Bright/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=3_Ludela Name Change Docs - INC to LLC#page1.tif source=3_Ludela Name Change Docs - INC to LLC#page2.tif source=3_Ludela Name Change Docs - INC to LLC#page3.tif source=3_Ludela Name Change Docs - INC to LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 507244408 REEL: 059746 FRAME: 0904



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "LUDELA TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LUDELA

TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "LUDELA TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 4:31

O`CLOCK P.M.

7629535 8100V SR# 20203283886

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 202851480

Date: 04-29-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:31 PM 04/29/2020
FILED 04:31 PM 04/29/2020
SR 20203283886 - File Number 7629535

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The date the Corporation first formed is September 27, 2019.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is LuDela Technologies Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is LuDela Technologies LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on April 29, 2020.

By:_	/s/ Mike Li	
• –	Mike Li, President	

148001851.2



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LUDELA

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY

OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

7629535 8100V SR# 20203283886

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JATTON W. BLADELE, SOCIETY OF SCHOO

Authentication: 202851480

Date: 04-29-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:31 PM 04/29/2020
FILED 04:31 PM 04/29/2020
SR 20203283886 - File Number 7629535

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LUDELA TECHNOLOGIES LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of April 29, 2020, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is LuDela Technologies LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE 2. REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE 3. DURATION

The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

/s/Mike Li
Mike Li, President

148001923.2

RECORDED: 04/21/2022